

P802.1AEdk

Media Access Control (MAC) Security
Amendment 4 : MAC Privacy protection

Resolution of Comments on
Project Authorization Request (PAR) and
Criteria for Standards Development (CSD)

2019-11-12

802.11 Comment on PAR 4.3

› Comment:

4.3 – The instructions note that typically 6 months is the minimum. Unless there is a justification, this date should be at least 6 months out from 4.2. (5/2023) (Justification could be put in 8.1).

› Response:

Accept

The date for initial SA ballot has been changed to 4/23.

802.11 Comment on PAR 6.1.b

- › **Comment:**

- › 6.1.b: Expand acronym on first use “RAC “

- › **Response:**

Accept

The acronym has been expanded to “Registration Authority Committee”.

802.11 Comment on PAR 8.1

› Comment:

- › 7.3 is not shown in the pdf submitted. (the note in 8.1 indicates that there is a 7.3). The Note does not stand alone and should be included in the 7.3 itself, or revised to explain what it is referred to.
- › Suggest just delete it.

› Response:

Accept

The required information (updated as provided by Jodi Haasz) has been included in 7.3 and the 8.1 note removed.

FYI 7.3 is not required by NesCom and therefore (by design) the pdf download provided by myProject does not show 7.3. The information now wholly in 7.3 shows the intention to submit to ISO/IEC JTC1 under the PSDO agreement (as is done with the base standard).

802.3 Comment on PAR 5.2.b

› Comment:

› 5.2.b (project scope) — The last sentence is a bit obtuse (perhaps intentionally). Assuming this is a catch all for maintenance items on Std 802.1AE, it should clearly state that is the case. Possibly: "This amendment also addresses errors and omissions in IEEE Std 802.1AE descriptions of existing functionality."

› "Response:

Accept

"descriptions of existing IEEE Std 802.1AE functionality".

802.3 Comment on PAR 8.1

› Comment:

› 8.1 (additional explanation) — The last sentence references #7.3 which doesn't appear in the PAR. Probably need a yes answer in 7.3 to get it to appear. Perhaps it would be better to reference a job responsibility title rather than a person.

› Response:

Accept

The required information (updated as provided by Jodi Haasz) has been included in 7.3 and the 8.1 note removed.

FYI 7.3 is not required by NesCom and therefore (by design) the pdf download provided by myProject does not show 7.3. The information now wholly in 7.3 shows the intention to submit to ISO/IEC JTC1 under the PSDO agreement (as is done with the base standard).

Comment from IEEE Staff (Summary)

- › In addition to the changes made as a result of considering comments from other 802 WGs, the following changes have also been made to the PAR in response to staff comments:

Comment

- › In accordance with Clause 5 of the NesCom Conventions, "For references to other standards within the Scope and Purpose fields, the number, title, date (if appropriate), and source of the referenced standards shall be listed in the Additional Explanatory Notes field." Therefore, please add the titles of IEEE 802.1AE and IEEE 802.1X need to be identified in Item 8.1.

› Response

- › The requested change has been made.